Preliminary Education Fund Outlook - December 1st
(millions of dollars)
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Base Homestead Property Tax Rate

Average Homestead Property Tax Rate (with Act 46 incentives)*
Uniform Non-Residential Property Tax Rate

Base Tax Rate on Household Income

Average Tax Rate on Household Income (with Act 46 incentives)*
Base Education Amount Per Equalized Pupil

Property Yield Per Equalized Pupil

Income Yield Per Equalized Pupil

Total Equalized Pupil Count

Statewide Education Grand List Growth Rate

Statewide Education Spending Growth Rate
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Homestead Education Tax
Income Sensitivity Adjustment
Homeowner Rebate - EF share only*
Non-Homestead Education Tax
Sales & Use Tax
Purchase & Use Tax (see note)
General Fund Transfer
Supplemental Property Tax Relief
Lottery Transfer
Medicaid Transfer
Other Sources (Wind & Solar, Fund Interest, Other)

Total Sources

(appropriations)

Education Payment

Special Education

State-Placed Students

Transportation

Technical Education

Small Schools

Essential Early Education

Adult Education & Literacy

Flexible Pathways

Community HS of Vermont (Corrections)
Renter Rebate (General Gov't) - EF share only**
Reappraisal & Listing (General Gov't)
Other Uses (Accounting & Auditing, Other)

Total Uses

Allocation of Revenue Surplus/(Deficit)
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Revenue Surplus/(Deficit)
Prior-Year Reversions
Transfer to/(from) Stabilization Reserve
Transfer to/(from) Unreserved/Unallocated

Stabilization Reserve
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Prior-Year Stabilization Reserve
Current-Year Stabilization Reserve
Percent of Prior-Year Net Appropriations
Maximum Reserve Target @ 5.0%
Minimum Reserve Target @ 3.5%

Available Funds

33
34

Prior-Year Unreserved/Unallocated
Current-Year Unreserved/Unallocated

FY2016
Final

$0.99
$1.525
$1.535
1.80%
2.74%
$9,459

89,163
0.8%
2.8%

578.6

(157.8)

Included in line 1a
630.7

129.8

33.4

303.3

26.4
9.6
1.3

1,555.3

1,290.5
179.8
16.4
17.7
13.3
7.6

6.4

5.8

3.9
6.5
3.7
1.1

1,552.7

2.6
(16.8)

0.6

18.8

32.0
32.6
5.0%
32.6
22.8

15.1
33.9

FY2017
After BAA

$1.00
$1.527
$1.535
2.00%
2.70%

$9,701
$10,870
88,982
1.4%
1.5%

586.3
(164.2)
(7.3)
634.5
134.1
34.9
303.6
2.3
24.2
9.6
1.1

1,559.1

1,311.1
180.7
16.7
18.2
13.5
7.7
6.4
1.8
4.8
3.1
8.0
3.4
1.1

1,576.5

(17.4)
(10.7)
0.7
(7.4)

32.6
33.3
5.0%
33.3
23.3

33.9
26.5

FY2018
Projections

$1.00
$1.510
$1.550
2.00%
2.53%

$10,076

$11,875

87,997
1.4%
3.2%

590.2
(164.1)
(7.2)
648.4
137.9
36.3
314.7

24.5
9.6
1.2

1,591.5

1,349.6
180.7
17.5
18.7
13.7
7.8
6.4
1.8
5.7
3.1
7.4
3.5
1.1

1,617.2

(25.7)
0.8
(26.5)

333
34.1
5.0%
34.1
23.9

26.5
0.0

* Without the Act 46 incentives, the average homestead property tax rate and the average tax rate on household income would be $1.54 and
2.6%, respectively.
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