Preliminary Education Fund Outlook - December 1st (millions of dollars)

		FY2016 Final	FY2017 After BAA	FY2018 Projections
a Base Homestea	d Property Tax Rate	\$0.99	\$1.00	\$1.00
	tead Property Tax Rate (with Act 46 incentives)*	\$1.525	\$1.527	\$1.510
	esidential Property Tax Rate	\$1.535	\$1.535	\$1.550
	n Household Income	1.80%	2.00%	2.00%
	te on Household Income (with Act 46 incentives)*	2.74%	2.70%	2.53%
	Amount Per Equalized Pupil	\$9,459		
e Property Yield P	er Equalized Pupil		\$9,701	\$10,076
Income Yield Pe	r Equalized Pupil		\$10,870	\$11,875
f Total Equalized	Pupil Count	89,163	88,982	87,997
	ation Grand List Growth Rate	0.8%	1.4%	1.4%
h Statewide Educa	ation Spending Growth Rate	2.8%	1.5%	3.2%
Sources				
1 Homestead Edu	cation Tax	578.6	586.3	590.2
	ivity Adjustment	(157.8)	(164.2)	(164.1)
	ebate - EF share only*	Included in line 1a	(7.3)	(7.2)
2 Non-Homestead	·	630.7	634.5	648.4
3 Sales & Use Tax		129.8	134.1	137.9
4 Purchase & Use	Tax (see note)	33.4	34.9	36.3
5 General Fund Tr		303.3	303.6	314.7
	roperty Tax Relief	-	2.3	-
6 Lottery Transfer		26.4	24.2	24.5
7 Medicaid Transf		9.6	9.6	9.6
8 Other Sources (Wind & Solar, Fund Interest, Other)	1.3	1.1	1.2
9 Total Sources		1,555.3	1,559.1	1,591.5
Uses (appropriations)		'		
10 Education Paym	ent	1,290.5	1,311.1	1,349.6
11 Special Education	on	179.8	180.7	180.7
12 State-Placed Stu	idents	16.4	16.7	17.5
13 Transportation		17.7	18.2	18.7
14 Technical Educa	tion	13.3	13.5	13.7
15 Small Schools		7.6	7.7	7.8
16 Essential Early E		6.4	6.4	6.4
17 Adult Education		5.8	1.8	1.8
18 Flexible Pathwa			4.8	5.7
	of Vermont (Corrections)	3.9	3.1	3.1
	General Gov't) - EF share only**	6.5	8.0	7.4
	sting (General Gov't)	3.7	3.4	3.5
	ounting & Auditing, Other)	1.1	1.1	1.1
23 Total Uses		1,552.7	1,576.5	1,617.2
Allocation of Revenue		2.0	(4- 4)	/a= -1
24 Revenue Surpl	**	2.6	(17.4)	(25.7)
25 Prior-Year R		(16.8)	(10.7)	-
	(from) Stabilization Reserve	0.6	0.7	0.8
27 Transfer to/	from) Unreserved/Unallocated	18.8	(7.4)	(26.5)
Stabilization Reserve				
28 Prior-Year Stabi		32.0	32.6	33.3
	abilization Reserve	32.6	33.3	34.1
	-Year Net Appropriations	5.0%	5.0%	5.0%
	rve Target @ 5.0%	32.6	33.3	34.1
32 Minimum Reser	ve Target @ 3.5%	22.8	23.3	23.9
Available Funds				
	served/Unallocated	15.1	33.9	26.5
34 Current-Year Ur	reserved/Unallocated	33.9	26.5	0.0

^{*} Without the Act 46 incentives, the average homestead property tax rate and the average tax rate on household income would be \$1.54 and 2.6%, respectively.

Prepared by the Joint Fiscal Office Printed: 12/01/2016 10:53 AM